
Office of City Clerk
90 West Broad Street

Columbus  OH  43215-9015
columbuscitycouncil.org

City of Columbus

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12089-2016

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:8/10/2016 Public Service & Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action:9/19/2016 9/22/2016

Title: To amend the 2016 Capital Improvements Budget; to authorize the City Auditor to appropriate funds
within the Street & Highway Improvements Fund, Fund 7766; to authorize the Director of the
Department of Public Service to enter into a construction agreement with CSX Transportation, Inc. in
connection with the Grandview Yard - Third Ave Railroad Bridge: Roadway Improvements - Third Ave
Phase 2, Rail St Phase 3 and 5th/Edgehill Signal Improvements project; to authorize the expenditure
of up to $1,008,897.00 within the Street & Highway Improvements Fund, Fund 7766; and to declare
an emergency. ($1,008,897.00).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CSXT Construction Agreement Account Codes REV

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AttestCITY CLERK9/22/2016 1

SignedMAYOR9/21/2016 1

SignedCOUNCIL PRESIDENT9/19/2016 1

ApprovedColumbus City Council9/19/2016 1 Pass

City of Columbus Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

